



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12083/2022

DR. SUBHASH VIJAYRAN

..... Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Atul Kumar with Ms. Sweety Singh, Mr. Rahul Pandey, Mr. Amitgabh Ranjan & Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **19.12.2022**

CM No.54959/2022(for extension of time for depositing Rs.3,00,000/-)

1. This is an application filed by the petitioner seeking extension of time in terms of an undertaking of the petitioner recorded vide order dated 1st September, 2022.
2. The petitioner appearing in-person states that he has not been able to arrange for the funds as he has not been paid salary by the Maulana Azad Medical College where he has joined as an MD Forensic Medicine. Request of the petitioner is not opposed by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent no.2/AIIMS, New Delhi.
3. Having regard to the averments made in the application, the same is allowed. The petitioner is permitted to deposit an amount of ₹3,00,000/- with the Registrar General of this Court within a period of two months from today.



4. The application is disposed of in the above terms.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 19, 2022/ak