



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12083/2022**

DR. SUBHASH VIJAYRAN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harsimran Duggal, Advocate

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anil Soni, CGSC alongwith Mr. Pratap Rana and Mr. Devvrat Yadav, Advocates for UOI

Ms. Sonali Malhotra, Mr. Atul Kumar, Ms. Sweety Singh, Ms. Archana Kumari, Mr. Rahul Pandey and Ms. Ritika Sharma, Advocates for respondent No.2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

17.05.2023

At the request of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, list on 17th October, 2023.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

MAY 17, 2023

p'ma