



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12083/2022**

DR. SUBHASH VIJAYRAN Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Anil Soni, CGSC with Mr.
Devratt Yadav, GP for Respondents 1 and 3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **12.01.2024**

CM APPL. 2237/2024 (Order VIII Rule 1 of the CPC)

1. Issue notice, returnable on the date already fixed. Notice is accepted on behalf of Respondents 1 and 3 by Mr. Anil Soni.

2. Notice be served on the remaining respondents through learned Counsel who appeared on their behalf before the First Appellate Court, if any.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

JANUARY 12, 2024

rb

Click here to check corrigendum, if any