



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 12083/2022
DR. SUBHASH VIJAYRAN Petitioner
Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Anil Soni, CGSC, with Mr.
Devvrat Yadav, Advs. for UOI.
Mr. Atul Kumar, Ms. Sweety Singh, Ms.
Archana Kumari, and Mr. Rahul Pandey,
Advs. for AIIMS.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

% **ORDER**
18.03.2024

CM APPL. 16426/2024 (Section 340 CR.P.C)

1. The petitioner, who appears in person, does not press this application.
2. The application is disposed of as withdrawn.

MARCH 18, 2024
rb

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

Click here to check corrigendum, if any