



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12083/2022 & CM APPL. 2237/2024 & CM APPL.
39053/2024**

DR. SUBHASH VIJAYRAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Atul kumar, Ms. Sweety Singh,
Ms. Archana Kumari and Mr. Rahul
Pandey, Advocates for AIIMS

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **15.07.2024**

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding court today.
2. Re-notify on 25.11.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JULY 15, 2024/at

Click here to check corrigendum, if any