



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12083/2022 and CM APPL. 2237/2024, CM APPL.
39053/2024, CM APPL. 68513/2024
DR. SUBHASH VIJAYRAN

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anil Soni, CGSC with Mr.
Devvrat Yadav and Ms. Ishika Soni,
Advs. For UOI
Mr. Purushottam Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **25.11.2024**

1. It seems that the petitioner appears in person.
2. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred till March, 2025.
3. List on 20.03.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

NOVEMBER 25, 2024/tp