



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12083/2022 and CM APPL. Nos. 2237/2024, 39053/2024
and 68513/2024

DR. SUBHASH VIJAYRAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Mr. Devvrat Yadav, Mr. Nikhil Kumar Chaube, Mr. Sandip Munia, Ms. Aisha Choudhary and Ms. Jyotsna Vyas, Advocates for R1.

Mr. Atul Kumar, Ms. Sweety Singh, Mr. Rahul Pandey, Ms. Archana Kumari, Mr. Sudipto Singha Roy, Mr. Harsh Kumar, Mr. Amit Kumar and Mr. Ashutosh Upadhyay, Advocates and also Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi and Mr. Prakhar Singh, Advocates for R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

20.03.2025

%

It is already 04:40 p.m.

No time left.

List on 03.09.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 20, 2025/jg