



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 12083/2022 & CM APPL. 2237/2024, CM APPL.
39053/2024, CM APPL. 68513/2024
DR. SUBHASH VIJAYRAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Dr. Subhash Vijayran, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Ms. Ruchita
Srivastava, Ms. Neha, Mr. Dev
Aaseri, Advs.
MR. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi,
Mr. Prakhar Singh, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER
27.01.2026

%

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner shall file the written submissions before the next date of hearing.
2. List on 28.04.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JANUARY 27, 2026/sp